Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 04-53300266-01 Printed in U.S.A. Form No. 30MP-1ASI Pg 1 10-24 Replaces: 30MPE-2SI
Installation Instructions
CONTENTS
Page
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
INSTALLATION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

the floor to transfer weight to the nearest beams. Additional
weight of factory-installed sound enclosure option is 75 lb (34 kg).
Fig. 2 — 30MPE Model Number Nomenclature
CAUTION
Be sure interconnecting piping and electrical conduits are
suspended freely, and are not in contact with any adjacent
walls. Damage to unit or walls may result.
30MPE W 6
Condenser Option
A  – Air-Cooled Condenser
W – Water-Cooled Condenser
Voltage Options
1 – 575-3-60
2 – 380-3-60
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
B987 0 0 R W
Load Side
L – Electrical Load Side on Left
R – Electrical Load Side on Right
Piping/Height Adjustment/Mobility/
Packaging/Sound Options
0 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Bag (Standard)
1 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Mobility/Bag
2 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Export Crate
3 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Mobility/Export Crate
4 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Sound Enclosure/Bag
5 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Mobility/Sound Enclosure/Bag
6 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Sound Enclosure/Export Crate
7 – Water Manifold Piping/Height Adjustment/
      Mobility/Sound Enclosure/Export Crate
30MPE – AquaSnap® Scroll Chiller
Electrical Distribution Panel
High Interrupt Option
0 – Standard
1 – Highb
Breaker Amp Rating for each Electrical Positiona
Breaker Size
–
Revision Level
None
  25
  30
  35
  40
  45
  50
  60
  70
  80
  90
100
110
125
150
175
200
225
250
300
350
0   –
3   –
4   –
5   –
6   –